• AlRajhi Bank, Banque Saudi Fransi and Saudi National Bank (SNB) have been appointed as receiving 
entities (the “Receiving Entities”) for the individual investors’ tranche. 

• The CMA and Saudi Exchange approvals have been obtained for the offering and listing as outlined 
below: 

o Jamjoom Pharma to register its shares and offer of twenty-one million (21,000,000) 
Ordinary Shares representing 30% of the Company’s issued share capital of 70,000,000 
shares by way of a sale of existing shares. 

o The Shares will be listed on the Main Market of the Saudi Exchange following the 
completion of the Offering and listing formalities with the CMA and the Saudi Exchange.

[...]

Shares in IPOs as issued by the CMA ("Participating Parties" or "Participating Party"), 
including certain non-US based Qualified Foreign Financial Institutions in accordance with 
Regulation S under the Securities Act, and individual investors.  

o The number of Offer Shares to be initially allocated to the Participating Parties is twenty-
one million (21,000,000) Shares representing 100% of the total Offer Shares, of which five 
million one hundred sixty-six thousand six hundred sixty-six (5,166,666) Offer Shares, 
being the Cornerstone Investors' Shares, shall be allocated to the Cornerstone Investors. 

o A maximum of two million one hundred thousand (2,100,000) shares representing ten 
percent (10%) of the Offer Shares shall be allocated to Individual Investors. In the event 
that the Individual Investors do not subscribe in full for the Offer Shares allocated to them, 
the Lead Manager may reduce the number of Offer Shares allocated to Individual 
Investors in proportion to the number of Offer Shares subscribed for thereby. 

o The Lead Manager shall have the right to reduce the number of Offer Shares allocated to 
the Participating Parties to a minimum of eighteen million nine-hundred thousand 
(18,900,000) Shares, representing 90% of the total Offer Shares, provided that such claw-
back does not apply to the Cornerstone Investors and the final allocation to the 
Cornerstone Investors being five million one hundred sixty-six thousand six hundred sixty-
six (5,166,666) Offer Shares in all cases. 

• The price range of SAR 56 – 60 implies an equity value of SAR 3.9 – 4.2 billion and an offer size of 
SAR 1,176 – 1,260 million. 

• Subscription for the Offer Shares is restricted to the following groups of investors:

[...]

referred to as the "Participating Parties" and each a "Participating Party"). The number of Offer 
Shares to be effectively allocated to Participating Parties is twenty-one million (21,000,000) shares 
representing 100% of the total Offer Shares, of which five million one hundred sixty-six thousand six 
hundred sixty-six (5,166,666) Offer Shares, being the Cornerstone Investors' Shares, shall be allocated 
to the Cornerstone Investors. In the event there is sufficient demand by Individual Investors (as 
defined under Tranche (B) below)), the Lead Manager shall have the right to reduce the number of 
Offer Shares allocated to Participating Parties to a minimum of eighteen million nine hundred 
thousand (18,900,000) shares, representing 90% of the total Offer Shares, provided that such claw-
back shall not apply to the Cornerstone Investors and the final allocation to the Cornerstone Investors 
shall be five million one hundred sixty-six thousand six hundred sixty-six (5,166,666)  Offer Shares in 
all cases. Thirteen million seven hundred thirty-three thousand three hundred thirty-four (13,733,334) 
Offer Shares will be allocated to the Participating Parties excluding the Offer Shares allocated to the 
Cornerstone Investors and Individual Investors. The Financial Advisors, in coordination with the Issuer, 
shall determine the number and percentage of Offer Shares to be allocated to Participating Parties.

[...]

by a person in the name of his divorcee shall be deemed invalid, and if a transaction of this nature has 
been proved to have occurred, then the regulations shall be enforced against such person. If a 
duplicate subscription is made, the second subscription will be considered void and only the first 
subscription will be accepted. A maximum of two million one hundred thousand (2,100,000) Shares 
representing 10% of the Offer Shares shall be allocated to Individual Investors. In the event that the 
Individual Investors do not subscribe in full for the Offer Shares allocated to them, the Lead Manager 
may reduce the number of Offer Shares allocated to Individual Investors in proportion to the number